Operating Instruction
for
Calorimetric flow switch for air
Model: KAL-L
KAL-L
page 2  KAL-L K04/0722
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  KAL-L
KAL-L K04/0722  page 9
12. Order codes
Example: KAL-L81FL WK ST
Connection Order No. Electr. connection/
cable connector
Smooth shaft
D = 15 mm KAL-L8100 WK PG = cable connection
         M16x1.5
ST = connector M12x1
S4 = connector DIN 43650
N4 = ½” NPT for cable
         connection
Compression fitting
G ½ KAL-L81G1 WK
Compression fitting
Rp ½ KAL-L81R1 WK
Compression fitting
½” NPT KAL-L81N1 WK
with clamping flange
acc. to DIN 43 743 KAL-L81FL WK
M18x1.5 KAL-L0118 WK
13. Recommended spare parts
We do not recommend any spare parts. In case of defect the device has to be
returned to the supplier.
KAL-L